
2020 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 2-1   ACC: 3-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Spencer Myers  . 4 3 1 12-12 58 14 25 2 0 0 8 27  . 4 6 6 7 0 5 0  . 4 9 2 0 0 15-18 31 0 0 1.000

25 Eric Gilgenbach  . 3 7 0 11-7 27 9 10 2 1 2 10 20  . 7 4 1 5 2 12 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-3 5 0 0 1.000

 4 Carter Putz  . 3 1 6 11-10 38 11 12 2 1 1 10 19  . 5 0 0 13 1 7 0  . 4 8 1 2 0 3-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Zack Prajzner  . 3 0 6 13-13 49 13 15 3 0 2 8 24  . 4 9 0 10 1 8 0  . 4 3 3 0 2 0-1 21 28 5  . 9 0 7

 3 David LaManna  . 3 0 3 11-10 33 11 10 4 0 0 7 14  . 4 2 4 9 1 3 0  . 4 6 5 0 1 2-2 90 12 0 1.000

 9 Jack Brannigan  . 2 5 5 13-13 47 14 12 3 1 1 11 20  . 4 2 6 6 3 13 0  . 3 5 6 3 0 3-3 14 20 3  . 9 1 9

16 Jared Miller  . 2 5 5 12-12 51 5 13 6 0 0 10 19  . 3 7 3 5 1 5 1  . 3 2 8 1 2 4-5 17 21 3  . 9 2 7

12 Niko Kavadas  . 2 5 5 13-13 55 12 14 2 0 7 17 37  . 6 7 3 8 0 11 2  . 3 3 3 3 0 0-0 89 5 0 1.000

 1 Ryan Cole  . 2 5 0 10-5 24 5 6 2 0 0 1 8  . 3 3 3 1 0 7 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 2-2 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

42 Brooks Coetzee  . 2 4 4 13-12 45 16 11 2 0 1 6 16  . 3 5 6 11 5 11 0  . 4 4 3 0 0 2-2 28 0 0 1.000

 7 Jack Zyska  . 2 3 8 7-5 21 3 5 1 0 2 5 12  . 5 7 1 1 1 1 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 8 Jack Alexander  . 5 8 3 4-3 12 0 7 2 0 0 8 9  . 7 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 3 8 1 0 1-1 29 5 0 1.000

 6 Ethan Copeland  . 5 0 0 4-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 6 0 1 0  . 8 7 5 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

13 John Arndorfer  . 2 0 0 6-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

31 Daniel Jung  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Jack O'Reilly  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

18 Zach Mazur  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 2 13 470 116 142 32 3 16 102 228  . 4 8 5 82 15 87 3  . 4 1 4 10 5 35-41 351 111 14  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 1 8 3 13 415 60 76 19 1 7 55 118  . 2 8 4 58 16 131 7  . 3 0 4 4 4 9-13 348 118 23  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (118), Opp (86). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (5). IBB - Team (3), N Kavadas 2, E Gilgenbach 1, Opp (1). Picked off

- S Myers 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Tommy Vail  2 . 0 8 3-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 5 6 4 3 24 1 0 2  . 0 8 6 3 0 0 0 2

40 Tommy Sheehan  2 . 7 0 3-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 23.1 18 7 7 5 22 6 1 0  . 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0

43 Will Mercer  5 . 9 3 1-0 4 4 0 0/1 0 13.2 13 9 9 3 12 2 0 1  . 2 5 5 2 5 0 1 0

45 Alex Rao  6 . 0 8 0-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 13.1 16 10 9 7 14 5 0 1  . 2 9 6 2 1 0 0 0

--------------------

30 Mitch Megias  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 1 1 0 2 6 0 0 0  . 0 5 6 1 0 0 0 0

44 Brent DiBiase  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

 9 Jack Brannigan  1 . 9 3 1-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 4.2 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0  . 0 7 7 0 1 0 1 0

17 Aidan Tyrell  2 . 2 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 8.0 4 3 2 3 5 0 0 0  . 1 4 8 1 0 0 1 1

46 Joe Boyle  3 . 2 4 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 2 8.1 3 6 3 13 17 0 0 0  . 1 0 7 4 3 0 0 0

29 Liam Simon  4 . 2 6 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 3 3 3 5 7 1 0 1  . 1 5 8 2 2 0 1 0

55 Dominic Cancellieri  4 . 3 2 0-1 6 1 0 0/1 1 8.1 9 7 4 5 12 1 0 2  . 2 8 1 3 1 0 0 1

41 Andrew Belcik  8 . 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 3 6 6 7 8 2 0 0  . 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

35 Evan Tenuta  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 7 7 11-2 13 13 0 1/1 4 117.0 76 60 49 58 131 19 1 7  . 1 8 3 21 16 0 4 4

Opponents  7 . 8 4 2-11 13 13 0 0/0 2 116.0 142 116 101 82 87 32 3 16  . 3 0 2 17 15 2 10 5

PB - Team (3), J Alexander 3, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - J Alexander (6-8), D LaManna (3-5), J Boyle

(4-4), T Vail (2-3), L Simon (1-2), D Cancellier (0-1), T Sheehan (1-1), W Mercer (1-1), J Brannigan (0-1).



2020 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 David LaManna 102 90 12 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

12 Niko Kavadas 94 89 5 0 1.000 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jack Alexander 34 29 5 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 3 0

 2 Spencer Myers 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Brooks Coetzee 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Ethan Copeland 6 1 5 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Eric Gilgenbach 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jack Zyska 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Aidan Tyrell 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Tommy Sheehan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 Zach Mazur 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Mitch Megias 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Will Mercer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Jack O'Reilly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Alex Rao 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ryan Cole 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Jared Miller 41 17 21 3  . 9 2 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Jack Brannigan 37 14 20 3  . 9 1 9 2 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Zack Prajzner 54 21 28 5  . 9 0 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Tommy Vail 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

55 Dominic Cancellieri 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Carter Putz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 John Arndorfer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Andrew Belcik 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Joe Boyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

44 Brent DiBiase 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Liam Simon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Evan Tenuta 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Daniel Jung 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 476 351 111 14  . 9 7 1 8 9 4  . 6 9 2 3 0

Opponents 489 348 118 23  . 9 5 3 5 35 6  . 8 5 4 2 0


